

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV Aizawl, Monday 18.5.2015 Vaisakha 28, S.E. 1937, Issue No. 219

NOTIFICATION

No. B.14015/3/2015-SEC, the 14th May, 2015. As provided under Rule 86 of The Mizoram (Election to Village Councils) Rules 2014, the State Election Commissioner is pleased to constitute Election Tribunal to hear, examine and dispose of all Election Petitions arising out of the General Election to Village Councils 2015 that may come after the General Election during the term of the new Village Council Election under Mamit District constituting the following members.

Pu K. Lalmuana, MCS, Addl. Secretary, LAD - Chairman

Pu K. Lalhmingliana, MCS, P.D. DRDA Mamit - Member Secretary

Pu Lalvenhima, MCS, BDO, West Phaileng - Member

Further, as provided under Rule 89 of The Mizoram (Election to Village Councils) Rules 2014, the Tribunal so constituted should submit their decision to the Commission within 120 days from the date on which the election petition was sent to them.

By order etc.

H. Darzika,
Secretary,
State Election Commission,
Mizoram:Aizawl.